

Amendment No. 327

Assembly Amendment to Assembly Bill No. 555

(BDR 54-570)

Proposed by: Committee on Commerce and Labor**Amendment Box:****Resolves Conflicts with:** N/A**Amends:** Summary: No Title: No Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No

ASSEMBLY ACTION				Initial and Date	SENATE ACTION				Initial and Date
Adopted	<input type="checkbox"/>	Lost	<input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Adopted	<input type="checkbox"/>	Lost	<input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Concurred In	<input type="checkbox"/>	Not	<input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Concurred In	<input type="checkbox"/>	Not	<input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Receded	<input type="checkbox"/>	Not	<input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Receded	<input type="checkbox"/>	Not	<input type="checkbox"/>	_____

Amend sec. 3, page 2, line 6, by deleting “14” and inserting “30”.

Amend sec. 3, page 2, line 8, by deleting “14” and inserting “30”.

Amend sec. 3, page 2, line 9, by deleting “\$500;” and inserting “\$100;”.

Amend sec. 4, page 2, line 32, by deleting “14” and inserting “30”.

Amend sec. 4, page 2, line 34, by deleting “14” and inserting “30”.

Amend sec. 4, page 2, line 36, by deleting “\$250.” and inserting “\$100.”.

Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sections 7 through 10, renumbering sec. 11 as sec. 8, and adding a new section designated sec. 7, following sec. 6, to read as follows:

“**Sec. 7.** NRS 652.210 is hereby amended to read as follows:

652.210 No person other than a licensed physician, a licensed optometrist, a licensed practical nurse, a registered nurse, a licensed physician assistant, a certified osteopathic physician’s assistant,

AM/MSM

Date: 4/18/2005

A.B. No. 555—Makes various changes relating to provisions governing medical professionals.

a certified intermediate emergency medical technician, a certified advanced emergency medical technician , *a practitioner of respiratory care licensed pursuant to chapter 630 of NRS* or a licensed dentist may manipulate a person for the collection of specimens, except that technical personnel of a laboratory may collect blood, remove stomach contents, perform certain diagnostic skin tests or field blood tests or collect material for smears and cultures.”.

Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sections 12 and 13 and adding a new section designated sec. 9, following sec. 11, to read as follows:

“**Sec. 9.** This act becomes effective on July 1, 2005.”.